ACHOT AND EFICIAL DOCUMENT

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTRED OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURFICES, AUTHORIZED

Gaslamp Insurance Services

2244 Faraday Avenue, #125

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS:

CONTACT Customer Service Department

(800) 920-4125

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

(800) 920-4107

NAIC #

Carlsbad CA 92008						CA 92008	INSURER A: Obsidian Specialty Ins Co				16871		
INSURED							INSURER B: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London						
Kubiak Development LLC							INSURER C:						
13135 Lakeshore Dr						*	INSURER D:						
							INSURER E:						
Cedar Lake IN						IN 46303	INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: GL/IM 24-25													
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS													
C	DICATED.	TE MAY BE ISSUE	DING ANY REQUI	REME	NT, TE	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY I SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	POLICI	ES DESCRIBE	HEREIN IS S	UBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.	HIS		
E				LICIE	S. LIM	ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN		ED BY PAID CL	AIMS.	obsect forther the farme,			
INSR		TYPE OF INSUR	RANCE	ADDL		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			9								0,000	
		CLAIMS-MADE	X OCCUR		- 6	D.,				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 50,0	00	
				v	1	~ · ·				MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000		0	
Α		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO LOC			SCB-GL 0	SCB-GL-000068405		09/29/2024	09/29/2025	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,00		0,000	
	GEN'L AG					1-2				GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000		0,000	
	X POLI					.0/				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,000,000		
	отн	ER:				1					\$		
	AUTOMOE	BILE LIABILITY				10				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
		AUTO								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWN	NED OS ONLY	SCHEDULED			(- 1			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRE	ED OS ONLY	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY			1				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s		
			7,01000.11.					/			\$		
	UMB	BRELLA LIAB	OCCUR					47		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXC	ESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE					(/)x		AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED	RETENTIO	IN S	1				1			\$		
	WORKERS	S COMPENSATION						-		PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
			N/A					\sim	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
	(Mandator)	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Indatory in NH)		N/A					10	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, desc DESCRIPT	cribe under TION OF OPERATION	NS below						CA	IBIL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	Inland M	Inland Marine								Scheduled Equipment	\$40,	000	
В	IMEB15537			IMEB15537		09/29/2024	09/29/2025	- Light/Medium					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)													
Certificate Holder is named as Additional Insured per the attached Endorsement.													
As it pertains to the Named Insured's operations, the policy states: "The insurance coverage provided in this policy applies only to [these] operations specified: "General Contractor remodeling residential and some commercial properties."													
						usions and conditions*		GINA PIN		0004.00	001		
								RECORDER 2024-030057					
								STATE OF INDIANA					
								LAKE COUNTY 1:42 PM 2024 Oct 16 RECORDED AS PRESENTED					
CEF	CERTIFICATE HOLDER							ORDED AS	PRESENT	IED			
							SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN						
Lake County Plan Commission							ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
2293 N. Main St.													
								AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				5	
	Crown Point			IN 46307			Buttleton					CS	
								Virial 1					
										ACORD CORPORATION.	All rig	hts reserved.	
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD													